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Decision No, .. 86566 

BEr:'ORE 'rEE PUBLIC' 'O'TILITIES COM.M!SSION OF TEe:: 

Application of 1BS WEST.E~ ) 
UNION ~LEGRAPH COMPANY ,for ) 
an oraorexempting itfro~ ) 
resul~·tion under Section SSl ) 
0:2 the Public Utilities Code, ) 
pursuant to Sec:tion SS3 of ) 
the Public Utilities Code.. ) 

) 

Application No. 56806 
(Filod October 12, 1976) 

OPINION .... _------- ,_. 
Pursuant to Section 853 of the Public Utilities Code, 

" The Western Union Tele9raph Company requests exemption from ~Che 
encumbrance, transfer or other disposition of utility property 
prOVisions (Section 851) of said coae. 

Applicant states that it is a New York corporation 
which owns, leases and op~rates telc9raph lines, microwave and 
computer facilities, real property, buildin9s, and other 
equipment used in the conduc:t: of its business at locations 
throughout the United States of America. 

After consideration of the verified application, we 
find that: 

1. Appliea~t is a corporation or9anizee under the 
laws of the Sta~ of New York. 

2.. Applicant operates as a pul:>lic utili t.y tolegraph 
corporation subject t.o the jurisdiction of this' 
Commission. 

3. By virtue of Deeision No. 76322, dated 
October 21, 1969, in Application No. 51374, 
applicant is exempt from the stocks and 
security transactions (Soctions 316,-830) 
provisions of the PUblic Utilities Code. 
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4. Only 2.4~~ of applicant's 1975 S~oss revenues 
resulteo from purely intrastate business done 
in the Stato of California. 

s. Of applicant'S approximately 12,200 employees 
only 9.3% are located in California. 

G. Inasmuch as the functions of applicant's 
employees are equally applicable to both 
interstate and intrastate business, only an 
inconsequential number thereof are cn9a9cd 
~hclu$ively in intrastate business in California. 

7. Only l2.4% of the book value of applicant's 
property applies to California property. 

Z. Most, if not all, of applicant's property located 
in California is usee! for both interstate anc1 
int~astate bu~inoss. 

9. The application of Section 851 of the PUblic 
Utilities Code to Tho Western Union Telegraph 
Company is not necessary in the pUblic interest. 

10. Thero is no known opposition and there is no 
reason to d~lay sranti~g the relief requcstce!. 

On tho basis of the foregoing findin9s we concluclc 
'that the application should be granted, ana that tho effective 
Cia'to of tho order shoule be the date on which it is signed. 
A public hearing is not necessary. 
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ORDER ...... - ... _-
IT IS ORDERED "eh~t Tho Wcst.c:rn Union 'I'alegraph COMpany 

is heroby exempted frQQ ~c provisions of Seetion 85l of tho 
PUblic Utilities CeOo. 

The effective da"cc of thj"s orGer is the date hereof.· 
Dated at SA.n ~T.lM~o , C~lifornia,. this ftjo~ day 

o:Z: OCTUBER , 1976. 
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